Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gradebay Limited	08/15/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nordiko Technical Services Limited	
Street Address:	Station House, North Street	
City:	Havant	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	PL9 1QU	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6346768
Patent Number:	6190517
Patent Number:	5198718
Patent Number:	4826585

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)345-7600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-345-7000

Email: uspatents@senniger.com

Correspondent Name: Kurt F. James

Address Line 1: 100 North Broadway, 17th Floor Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NTSL 3620 (KFJ/DSS)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Debra S. Staas

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 021617 FRAME: 0658

500665394

63

CH \$16

source=00826219#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021617 FRAME: 0659

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

THIS CONFIRMATION ASSIGNMENT is made the 15 day of August

BETWEEN GRADEBAY LIMITED (In Members Voluntary Liquidation), of Hill House, 1 Little New Street, London, EC4A 3TR, UNITED KINGDOM (formerly Nordiko Limited) (herinafter call "the Assignor") acting by its joint liquidators of the one part and NORDIKO TECHNICAL SERVICES LIMITED, of Station House, North Street, Havant, Hampshire PO9 1QU, UNITED KINGDOM (formerly 100 Newbury Street, London EC4V 6JA, UNITED KINGDOM) hereinafter together call "the Assignee") of the other part

WHEREAS:-

Α. The Assignor is the proprietor of:

United States Patent No. 6346768, issued 12 February 2002,

United States Patent No. 6190517, issued 20 February 2001,

United States Patent No. 5198718, issued 30 March 1993, and

United States Patent No. 4826585, issued 2 May 1989,

(hereinafter call "the Patents")

The Assignor agreed to assign the Patents to the Assignee in the Asset Purchase Agreement of В. 23 June 2003

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:-

1. In consideration of the sum of not more than £1.00 (One Pound) the Assignor HEREBY CONFIRMS IT HAS ASSIGNED unto the Assignee ALL THAT the property right title and interest of the Assignor in the Patents TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely

GRADEBAY LIMITED

(In Members Voluntary Liquidation)

) Name: NICHOLAS GLY EDWARDS

)Position: JOINT LIQUIDATOR

Acting as joint liquidator under powers contained in the Insolvency Act 1986 and without personal liability.

1

NORDIKO TECHNICAL SERVICES LIMITED

)Position:

PATENT REEL: 021617 FRAME: 0660

RECORDED: 10/02/2008